PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8037360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POUYA TAAGHOL	04/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGE NETWORKING SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 BALCONES DRIVE	
Internal Address:	STE 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18217332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-687-8306

Email: chris.horgan@roarkip.com

Correspondent Name: ROARK IP

Address Line 1: 1438 DAHLIA LOOP

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAAG001CONT4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. HORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Horgan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment from Pouya to Edge Networking - signed April 20, 2023#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment from Pouya to Edge Networking - signed April 20, 2023#page2.tif

PATENT 507990222 REEL: 064133 FRAME: 0669

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Pouya Taaghol (hereinafter "SELLER") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Edge Networking Systems, LLC, having a place of business at 5900 Balcones Drive, Ste 100, Austin, Texas 78731 (hereinafter "PURCHASER") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PURCHASER, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by PURCHASER for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SELLER, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, SELLER, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States, or their foreign equivalent, on said inventions to PURCHASER as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, SELLER has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

SELLER

Name: Pouya Taaghol

Title: Owner

Date: April <u>20</u> 2023

EXHIBIT A

Patent Number	Title	Filing Date	Grant Date
61/834,807	Distributed Software Defined Networking	2013/06/13	
9,843,624	Distributed Software Defined Networking	2014/06/04	2017/12/12
10,686,871	Distributed Software Defined Networking	2017/12/09	2020/06/16
10,893,095	Distributed Software Defined Networking	2020/06/14	2021/01/12
17/142,983	Distributed Software Defined Networking	2021/01/06	

PATENT REEL: 064133 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 06/30/2023